

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 130/2024

Smt. Vimla Devi Daughter Of Shri Babu Lal Dokwal W/o Shri
Navneet Krishna Purohit

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Government
of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Chand Gauttam
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

17/01/2025

On request of counsel for the applicant, four weeks' time is granted to file fresh PF and notices for unserved respondents, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /273