

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 130/2024

Smt. Vimla Devi Daughter Of Shri Babu Lal Dokwal W/o Shri Navneet Krishna Purohit

-----Applicant

Versus

Secretary

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                        |
|-------------------|---|------------------------|
| For Applicant(s)  | : | Mr. Mahesh Chand       |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ajay Kumar Tanenia |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**Order**

**31/07/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Put up after two weeks.

**(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J**

RIYA/90