

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 130/2024
CNR: RJHC020957002024 | URN: ARBAP / 188U / 2024

Smt. Vimla Devi Daughter Of Shri Babu Lal Dokwal W/o Shri Navneet Krishna Purohit

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 131/2024
CNR: RJHC020956942024 | URN: ARBAP / 189U / 2024

Smt. Shilpa Gaur Wife Of Shri Sandeep Purohit

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. K.I. Khan for Mr. Mahesh Chand Gauttam
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Taneria for R-2

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

29/07/2026

Delay in filing notice is condoned.

Office to check and proceed.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ